Form PTO-1595 RI (Rev. 10/02)	""" "" III III III III III III III III
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) - 102631	945
Tab settings	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jeff D. Munson	Name: CAMBRO MANUFACTURING COMPANY
Jeff D. Munson James A. Ingram / 7-17-03	Internal Address: P.O. BOX 2000
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes XXNo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	2887 1917
X Assignment Merger	<u> </u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: <u>5801 SKYLAB ROAD</u>
Other	HINETNOON
•	HUNTINGTON City: <u>BEACH</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: 92647-0200
Execution Date: DECEMBER 12, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	29195762
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is: 2/12/03
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Title: FOOD CONTAINER COVER	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	40.00
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}
Internal Address: CAMBRO MANUFACTURING COMPA	NY X Enclosed
P.O. BOX 2000	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 5801 SKYLAB ROAD	o. Deposit account number.
UINTINCTON	
HUNTINGTON City: BEACH State: CA Zip: 92647-0200	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
GEORGE F. BETHEL	- B-11
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	sheet attachments and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

12/22/2003 MBELETE1 00000075 29195762

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 014811 FRAME: 0816

ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES AND RECITALS

We, Jeff D. Munson and James A. Ingram, citizens of the United States of

America, residing respectively at 2292 Lyrical Road, Henderson, NV 89051 and 26032

Spur Branch Lane, Laguna Hills, CA 92653 (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have

invented an invention entitled a **FOOD CONTAINER COVER** for which an application

for United States Letters Patent has been duly executed on <u>DECEMBER</u> 12, 2003.

Cambro Manufacturing Company, a California corporation located at 5801

Skylab Road, Huntington Beach, California 92647 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee),

is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said

invention, said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and

issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

we the above named Assignors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said

Assignee and the successors and assigns of said Assignee, without any reservation

thereto, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all

improvements thereon as well as said patent application, in the United States and

corresponding applications throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which

1

PATENT REEL: 014811 FRAME: 0817 may be granted and issued thereon in the United States and throughout the world. We agree without additional consideration to execute said above described application and any corresponding applications, provisional applications, divisions, continuations, or continuations in part thereof, or any other documents, including those for reexamination, or reissue, now or hereinafter necessary to perfect the rights herein assigned.

The United States Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 12 day of DECEMBER, 2003 at HUNTINGTON BEACH
California.

Executed this 12 day of <u>PECEMBER</u>, 2003 at <u>Hunturging BEACH</u>, California.

Jana Jan

application for a FOOD CONTAINER COVER to Cambro Manufacturing Company.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL.

PATRICIA A. KERNAN Z COMM. # 1251706 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA D ORANGE COUNTY COMM. EXP. FEB. 4, 2004

3

RECORDED: 12/17/2003

PATENT REEL: 014811 FRAME: 0819